DEPARTMENT OF SOLID WASTE



SOLID WASTE ◆ RECYCLING ◆ SW CODE ENFORCEMENT ◆ FINANCE ◆ HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE

14450 LANDFILL RD • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34614

P 352.754.4112 • F 352.754.4118 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

Date:

December 5, 2022

To:

Toni Brady

Purchasing and Contracts

From:

Scott Harper

Solid Waste & Recycling

Subject:

Household Hazardous Waste Facility, Solid Waste

Request for payment of final amount has been made by Seggie Custom Builders for work that was completed with the household hazardous waste project 19-R00007-31. The contractor has completed the job per the terms of the contract. The final payment checklist has been completed and is attached. There are no outstanding issues or concerns with this vendor.

The Solid Waste department is requesting for this project to be closed out and final payment be made.

4471-07691-5626301

\$85,185.08

4471-2050214

\$5,661.29

If additional information is required contact the department.

Thank You

Cc:

Diane Kafrissen, Purchasing

APPLICATION AND CERTIF	ICATION FOR PAYMENT	AL4 DOCUMENT G702	PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO OWNER:	PROJECT: Hazardous Waste Facility	APPLICATION NO: 4 FINAL	Distribution to;
Northwest Landfill	Renovation		OWNER
14450 Landfill Road			ARCHITECT
Brooksville, Ft. 34614		PERIOD TO: 11:23/2022	a CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR:			
Seggie Custom Builders, LLC			
8494 Eldridge Rd.	Purchase Order No. 22000276	PROJECT NO: 19-R00007-31	
Spring Hill, FL 34608			
CONTRACT FOR: Hazardous Waste Facility	Renovation	CONTRACT DATE: 11-29-21	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICAT	TON FOR PAYMENT	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to	the best of the Contractor's knowledge
Application is made for payment, as shown below, i Continuation Sheet, AJA Document G763, is attached		information and belief the Work covered by completed in accordance with the Contract the Contractor for Work for which previous	this Application for Payment has been Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE: (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: a	\$ 198.410.72 \$ 0.00 \$ 198,410.72 \$ 198,410.72 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 198.410.72 \$ 107.564.35 \$ 90.846.37 \$ 0.00	In accordance with the Contract Documents comprising the application, the Architect co	hef the Work has progressed as indicated, the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	1	WISA J BALLY
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$0.00 \$0.00	0 - 1	LICENSE
Total approved this Month	\$0.00 \$0.00	him alone	12N5-22
TOTALS	\$0.0G \$0.00	This Certificate is no negotiable. The AM	OUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
NET CHANGES by Change Order	Sc 06	Contractor named herein, Issuance, paymer prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Cot	nt and acceptance in the recent are without the intractor under this Lordinate 2

AJA Document G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

P.O. 22000276

APPLICATION NO: 4 FINAL APPLICATION 11/23/2022 PERIOD TO: 11/23/2022

PROJECT NO: 19-R00007-31

Α	В		D	E	۴	G		Н	I
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK CON FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	PLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G÷C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE) 5%
1	Demo of Certain Parts of HHW Building	\$10,841.84	\$7,589.29	\$3,252.55	\$0.00	\$10,841.84	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Electrical	\$14,540.82	\$10,178.57	\$4.362.25	\$0.00	\$14,540.82	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Concrete Pad. Moving Drainage	\$27,551.02	\$22,040.82	\$5,510,20	\$0.00	\$27.551.02	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Roof Extension	\$145,477.04	\$73.416.96	\$72,060.08	\$0.00	\$145,477.04	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00
5		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
6		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
7		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
8		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
9		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
10		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
11		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
12		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#D1V/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
13		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
	GRAND TOTALS	\$198,410.72	\$113,225.64	\$85,185.08	\$0.00	\$198,410.72	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

****** CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION ********

THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT PERMIT OCCUPANCY.

IF OCCUPANCY IS NEEDED, ADDITIONAL PERMITS WILL BE REQUIRED.

HERNANDO COUNTY

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BUILDING DIVISION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS OF HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

BUILDING PERMIT #: 1428938

OWNER'S NAME: HERNANDO COUNTY

(LANDFILL)

20 N MAIN ST RM 263 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

LOCATION ADDRESS: 14450 LANDFILL RD

DESCRIPTION: SE1/4 LESS RD R/W SEE RESOL #

90-105 & 90-106 ORB 772 PG 498 ORB 793 PG 1388 OR 887 PG 1832

*** CONTINUED ***

CONTRACTOR 1: SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS LLC

LICENSE #: CBC12549001

USE TYPE: NON RESIDENTIAL

ZONING CLASS: AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

UNITS: 1

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION DATE: 11/28/2022 DATE PRINTED: 12/07/2022

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN UPON FINAL PAYMENT

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through Aug. 28, 2022 to Seggie Custom Builders LLC. on the job of Hernando County Hazardous Waste Bldg. Reno to the following described property:

14450 Landfill Road, Brooksville, FL 34614 SE1/4 LESS RD R/W SEE RESOL # 90-105 & 90-106 ORB 772 PG 498 ORB 793 PG 1388 OR 887 PG 1832 & 26.7 AC MOL N & W OF SE1/4

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services, or materials furnished after the date specified.

DATED on <u>08/31/2022</u>

Lienor: Safer Grounds Construction LLC. 10807 Kim Lane Hudson, FL 34669

Subcontractors Authorized Signature

NOTE: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section713.20, Florida Statutes 1996. Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not require a lienor to furnish a waiver or release of lien that is different from the statutory form.

STATE OF FLORIDA MANDO COUNTY OF FLORIDA MANDO	/ Down of /
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 21 St day of 444	. 2022, by William Dermody
Effal	walter
Official Not	ary Signature MEVISSA RENA BREWER
Name of N	Commission # HH 135410 Expires May 30, 2025 Control Try Bright Nay 3 antes otary Typed, Printed or Stamped
Personally Known	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
OR Produced identification; Type of Identification Produced F/Driclo	-UTWER UCHANSC

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN UPON FINAL PAYMENT

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through Nov, 17, 2022 to Seggie Custom Builders LLC. on the job of HC Hazardous Waste Facility to the following described property:

14450 Landfill Road Brooksville, FL 34614	
This waiver and release does not cov furnished after the date specified.	er any retention of labor, services, or materials
t /a /	
DATED on 1/130/22	
	enor: P.J. Roofing Inc.
	P.O. Bex 10953
	Brooksville, FL 34603
Ву	
	Subcontractors Authorized Signature
NOTE : This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 1996, a person may not require a lienor to furnish a w form.	on 713.20. Florida Statutes 1996. Effective October 1, aiver or release of lien that is different from the statutory
STATE OF FLORIDAY NAMED COUNTY OF ACT NAMED AS A STATE OF FLORIDAY OF ACT NAMED AS A STATE OF A STATE OF ACT NAMED AS A STATE OF A STAT	
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this	day of NOV 2022, by RJ WOYNICKEN
	Official Notary Sighature BREWER MEUSEAREN BREWER Commission # HH 135410 Expires May 30, 2025
	Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped
Personally Known	radio of rectally typed, thinted of Stamped
OR	
Produced identification: Type of Identification Produce	d



MAX DEFENDER PAINT SYSTEM® WARRANTY



This limited warranty applies only to Sherwin-Williams' Max Defender Paint System® coating which is used on Tri County Metals' painted roofing and siding panels. This warranty is only good for products installed in North America.

Although it is recognized by Sherwin-Williams and Tri County Metals that most coatings, including Max Defender Paint System® will fade and change appearance to some degree over a period of time in outdoor installations, and that such changes may not be uniform between surfaces not equally exposed, Sherwin-Williams warrants that the Max Defender Paint System® panels covered by this warranty will conform to the performance standards listed below.

SECTION A: LIMITED WARRANTY

- 1. For THIRTY-FIVE YEARS (35), Sherwin-Williams' Max Defender Paint System® will not peel, flake, or otherwise lose adhesion to an extent that it is apparent on ordinary outdoor visual observation. Further, failure due to substrate issues including, but not limited to corrosion is not covered by this Limited Warranty.
- For THIRTY YEARS (30), Roof panels will not change more than five Hunter units when measured per ASTM D 2244
 on clean surfaces after removing dirt, other surface deposits and chalk per ASTM D 3964.
- 3. For THIRTY YEARS (30), Roof panels will not chalk more than a number eight rating when measured per ASTM D 4214, Method A.

SECTION B: REMEDY

If Sherwin-Williams' Max Defender Paint System® fails to comply with the limited warranty, Sherwin-Williams will pay for labor and material reasonably necessary to repaint, repair, or replace, at their option, the metal panels exhibiting the conditions described above or refinish the defective portion of the field installation. The decision whether to replace or refinish to remedy an honored claim will be made at the sole discretion of Sherwin-Williams. This warranty also applies to the part(s) being repainted, repaired or replaced, but only for the unexpired portion of the Warranty period applicable to the original coil coated part. Sherwin-Williams SHALL NOT, UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, such as, but not limited to, damage or loss of other property or equipment, loss of profits or revenue, cost of capital, cost of purchase or replacement of other goods, or claims of customers of Purchaser for business or service interruptions.

SECTION C: LIMITED WARRANTY EXCLUSIONS

This Limited Warranty does not apply to other causes of degradation, including:

- 1. Failures or damage resulting from under-film or edge corrosion, or failure or defects of the metal substrate;
- 2. Max Defender Paint System® that has been stored/installed in such a way that allows contact with animals or animal waste.
- Harmful fumes or foreign substances in the atmosphere, or salt spray; or installed on property located 1500 or fewer feet from saltwater environment;
- 4. Max Defender Paint System® which has been damaged due to moisture entrapment in bundles during transit or storage or which has been stored or installed in such a way that allows standing water on the coating;
- 5. Significant differences in insulation below coated metal panel;
- 6. Where materials/items such as solar panels are attached/adhered to the product.

Date of Purchase: 2022-10-13

Name of Owner: Hernando County Solid Waste Division Hazardous Waste Facility

Address of Installation:

14450 Landfill Road, Brooksville, FL 34614 Tri County Metals' Invoice #: 492057

Name of Installer: PJ Roofing



301 S.E. 16th Street, Trenton, FL 32693 352-463-8400 | 1-877-766-3309

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN UPON FINAL PAYMENT

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through May 13, 2022 to Seggie Custom Builders LLC. on the job of Hernando County Hazardous Waste Bldg. Reno to the following described property:

14450 Landfill Road, Brooksville, FL 34614 SE1/4 LESS RD R/W SEE RESOL # 90-105 & 90-106 ORB 772 PG 498 ORB 793 PG 1388 OR 887 PG 1832 & 26.7 AC MOL N & W OF SE1/4

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services, or materials furnished after the date specified.

DATED on 4 14 20 22

Lienor: Taddeo Electrical Contractors, Inc.

	18739 Sakera Road Spring Hill, FL 34667
	By: Subcontractors Authorized Signature
NOTE : This is a statutory form preson 1996, a person may not require a lient form.	cribed by Section713.20, Florida Statutes 1996. Effective October 1, or to furnish a waiver or release of lien that is different from the statutory
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OFSCO Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed by	efore me this 14th day of 11se 2022 by Vince the amonzuli
,	COMMISSION # HH 180516
,	Expires January 23, 2026 Sonded Thru Sudget Notary Services Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped
Personally Known OR Produced identification: Type of Identification	

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN **UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT**

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, hereby waives. and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through Sept. 1, 2022 to Seggie Custom Builders, LLC on the job of Hernando County Hazardous Waste Bldg. Reno to the following described property:

SE1/4 LESS RD R/W SEE RESOL # 90-105 & 90-106 ORB 772 PG 498 ORB 793 PG

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services, or materials furnished after the date specified.

14450 Landfill Road, Brooksville, FL 34614 1388 OR 887 PG 1832 & 26.7 AC MOL N & W OF SE1/4 DATED on 10/31/2022 Lienor: Major Plumbing LLC. 6050 Nodoc Road Brooksville, FL 34609 (Lienor's Signature) NOTE: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section713.20, Florida Statutes 1996. Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not require a lienor to furnish a waiver or release of lien that is different from the statutory form. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>Hernando</u> Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 318th day of action, 2022, by Dernis Harran MICHELE CUCCIO Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 302321

Personally Known Produced identification; Type of Identification Produced

HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

Bid No: 19-R00007-31 Project No: 19-R00007-3/ Date: 12/5/3022
Contractor Name: Seggie Custom Builders
The following items have been secured by the Solid Waste department for the project known as 11.0 2 Ardons Waste Faci lity
Contract No:, and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract Documents.
Original Contract Price: 198,410.72 Final Contract Price (including all change orders): 198,410.72
Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes No No
Date of Notice to Proceed: 5/25/2022 Amount of Liquidated Damages:
Substantial Completion Time:* /50 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):*
Final Completion Time:* Calendar Days
Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 2.3 9 Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* 200 Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 239 Calendar Days
Completed
<u>Yes No</u>
4. Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
5. Record drawings obtained.
7. Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance
8. Certificate of Substantial Completion* (Date)
10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor.
11. Owner's Representative's Certificate of Final Inspection(Date)

Con	npleted		
Yes	No		
8		14.	Release of Liens
	NA	15.	Consent of Surety
	× ×	16.	As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)
8	· ·	17.	Vendor Performance Form
	NA	18.	Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable
	NA	19.	Others: Specify:
If any o	of the above a	are not ap	plicable, indicate by N/A.
lf ì	No Is check	ked to any	of the above, explain here:
40		aa 4	get, drawings are fortherming
nav	Chara.	MINT	ger, orange are for a range
Comm	ents:		
			
Signed	d: De _j	co // continent [Director or Designee
Date:		2/5/3	2027
•	These Com provision of	pletion Til the Contr	mes and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages act Documents.
cc:	Purchasing	& Contrac	cts

cc:

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION Construction Projects

Vendor/Firm:	County Dept.:	Contract # and Description:
Seggie	Solid WASTE	19-R00007-31

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts.

Return completed form to:	
•	

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient areas in their service.

Design Phase	Rating Scale:	Poor		Average		Excellent
Knowledge and understanding of job scope		1	2	3	A)	(3)
Ability to comply with specifications		1	2	Ø	4	(5)
Speed and efficiency of work		1	8	3	4	(5)
Adequacy of manpower and crew mix			Ø	3	4	(3)
Quality of workmanship		1	8	3	4	(5)
Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower		1	2	3	8	(5)
Ability to suggest innovative methods			2	8	4	(3)
Early identification of problems and timely resolution		1	2	8	4	(5)
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules		1	2	8	4	(3)
Quality of supervision			8	3	4	(5)
Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)		8	2	3	4	(5)
Enforcement of safety procedures			2	3	8	(5)
Adherence to schedule			Ø	3	4	(5)
Adequacy of materials			8	3	4	(3)
Storage of materials			2	3	8	(5)
Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up			2	3	8	(5)

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION Construction Projects

Construction Phase Cont.	Rating Scale:	Poor	Average	Exce	llent
Cooperativeness		1 2	3	\otimes \odot	
Professional conduct		1 2	3	8 G	
Specific suggestions for improvement:					
Would you recommend this contractor for anothe explain	er County project?	Ϋ́Ye	S .	No, please	
				3	
			į. »		
			* 7		
Evaluated by:	Review	ved by:			
1/5/2023	(')	12	- /-	1.	1/4/2023